
BLAND COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

FY 2018-2019 BUDGET CALENDAR – Amended 4/11/18 

 
Day     Date  Time           Action 

 

Tuesday 01/23/18           5:00  Board of Supervisors to adopt budget calendar 

 

Monday 01/29/18    Memo to all departments regarding budget requests 

 

Tuesday  02/23/18    All budget requests are due in for insertion into the Draft County  

Budget 

 

Friday       03/30/18             School Board’s budget request due to the Board of Supervisors 

      (Preferably the School Board’s budget request will be in by Friday 

3/23/18) 

 

Wednesday       04/04/18           4:30  Board of Supervisors to hold work session to review  

budget requests and the 1st draft of FY 18/19 Budget 

 

Wednesday      04/11/18           4:30  Board of Supervisors to hold forum to hear individual  

requests of departments, boards, authorities, commissions, and 

agencies. 

 

(Work session will begin at 4:30 pm with the first scheduled 

speaker at 5:00 pm.  Speakers will be limited to 5 minutes and 

scheduled 10 minutes apart.) 

 

Thursday  04/19/18  5:00  Board of Supervisors to review FY18/19 School Board and  

County Budget 

 

Friday  04/20/18              Legal ad due into the Bland County Messenger providing notice   

of a public hearing on the FY 18/19 School Board and County 

Budget 

 

Wednesday 04/25/18    Legal ad to appear in the Bland County Messenger 

 

 

Monday   05/07/18           5:00  Board of Supervisors to conduct a Public Hearing on the  

FY 18/19 School Board and County Budget  

 

Thursday  05/17/18           5:00  Board of Supervisors to adopt FY 18/19 School Board  

and County Budget by way of resolution 

 

Friday  06/15/18    Approved budget figures will be sent to each respective  

department 

 

Saturday  07/01/18    FY 18/19 Budget to be implemented 

 
*Budget calendar originally approved by the Bland County Board of Supervisors on 01/23/2018, amended on 04/11/2018. 

Budget calendar dependent on action of the General Assembly and when budgetary numbers are provided from the 

Commonwealth. 

 

 


